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CLASSIFICATION
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified

Members, Board of Education
Dr. Theresa Battle, Superintendent

Stacey Sovine, Executive Director of Administrative Services

January 9, 2025

Recommended Personnel Changes

ACTION

Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment

Leave of Absence
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment

Change of Assignment
Change of Assignment
Change of Assignment
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Retirement

NAME

Tim Kelsey
Thomas Gamble
Randi Kay Weiland
Precious Uduhirinwa-Tony
Joanne Himrich
Holly Bueno
Gailyn Lamphere
Ciera Eckert
Angela Voves
Abigail Friedel
Abby Ertl

Heather Severson
Tommie Gaston
Nicholas Armstrong
Michael Curley
Julia Cordes
Gabriela Trnjanin
Erika Granda
Carrie Rood

Alicia Vonderbarr
Sile Adam

Mary Alvarado
Cheryl Westman
Ryan Haddorff
Robert Bohr
Christian Kibler
Ayan Mohamud
Brian Johnson

FINAL

Burnsville-Eagan-Savage Public Schools

Independent School District 191

LOCATION

Hidden Valley Elementary
Nicollet Middle School

Edward Neill Elementary
Burnsville High School
Diamondhead Education Center
Sky Oaks Elementary School
Hidden Valley Elementary

WM. Byrne Elementary School
Nicollet Middle School

Rahn Elementary School
Edward Neill Elementary
Harriet Bishop Elementary
Diamondhead Education Center
Bumsville High School

Nicollet Middle School
Bumsville High School

Edward Neill Elementary
Bumsville High School
Diamondhead Education Center
Burnsville High School

Gideon Pond Elementary
Harriet Bishop Elementary

Sky Oaks Elementary School
Burnsville High School
District-wide

Burnsville High School

Gideon Pond Elementary
Metcalf Middle School

Human Resources

POSITION

Teacher

Long Term Substitute- Teacher
Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Clerical

Pep Band Assistant

Girls Basketball- Assistant Coach
Boys Swim/Dive- Assistant Coach
Educational Assistant

Food Service Associate

Clerical

Speech Team- Assistant Coach
Educational Assistant

Custodian

Educational Assistant

Girls Tennis- Head Coach
Custodian

Track and Field- Assistant Coach
Educational Assistant

Custodian

EFFECTIVE DATE
01/02/2025
01/06/2025
12/18/2024
01/06/2025
01/06/2025
01/13/2025
01/02/2025
11/24/2024
11/12/2024
12/02/2024
01/02/2025
2/18/2025-3/12/2025
01/02/2025
Winter Stipend
Winter Stipend
Winter Stipend
01/09/2025
01/02/2025
01/02/2025
Winter Stipend
01/02/2025
12/09/2024
01/13/2025
12/09/2024
1212012024
12/16/2024
01/03/2025
01/03/2025

HOURS / FTE
1.0FTE
1.0FTE
1.0FTE

1.0 FTE

.60 FTE

1.0 FTE
1.0FTE

1.0 FTE
1.0FTE

1.0 FTE
1.0FTE

1.0 FTE

8 hours/day

1.0 FTE Stipend
34 FTE Stipend
.2 FTE Stipend
6.75 hours/day
3.75 hours/day
8 hours/day

.50 FTE Stipend
7.25 hours

8 hours/day

4 hours/day

1.0 FTE Stipend
8 hours/day

1.0 FTE Stipend
7.25 hours/day
8 hours/day



