Burnsville-Eagan-Savage Public Schools Independent School District 191 Human Resources

Members, Board of Education Dr. Theresa Battle, Superintendent TO:

FROM: Stacey Sovine, Executive Director of Administrative Services

DATE: RE: January 9, 2025 Recommended Personnel Changes

CLASSIFICATION	ACTION	NAME	FINAL	LOCATION	POSITION	EFFECTIVE DATE	HOURS / FTE
Certified	Appointment	Tim Kelsey		Hidden Valley Elementary	Teacher	01/02/2025	1.0 FTE
Certified	Appointment	Thomas Gamble		Nicollet Middle School	Long Term Substitute- Teacher	01/06/2025	1.0 FTE
Certified	Appointment	Randi Kay Weiland		Edward Neill Elementary	Teacher	12/18/2024	1.0 FTE
Certified	Appointment	Precious Uduhirinwa-Tony		Burnsville High School	Teacher	01/06/2025	1.0 FTE
Certified	Appointment	Joanne Himrich		Diamondhead Education Center	Teacher	01/06/2025	.60 FTE
Certified	Appointment	Holly Bueno		Sky Oaks Elementary School	Teacher	01/13/2025	1.0 FTE
Certified	Appointment	Gailyn Lamphere		Hidden Valley Elementary	Teacher	01/02/2025	1.0 FTE
Certified	Appointment	Ciera Eckert		WM. Byrne Elementary School	Teacher	11/24/2024	1.0 FTE
Certified	Appointment	Angela Voves		Nicollet Middle School	Teacher	11/12/2024	1.0 FTE
Certified	Appointment	Abigail Friedel		Rahn Elementary School	Teacher	12/02/2024	1.0 FTE
Certified	Appointment	Abby Ertl		Edward Neill Elementary	Teacher	01/02/2025	1.0 FTE
Certified	Leave of Absence	Heather Severson		Harriet Bishop Elementary	Teacher	2/18/2025-3/12/2025	1.0 FTE
Classified	Appointment	Tommie Gaston		Diamondhead Education Center	Clerical	01/02/2025	8 hours/day
Classified	Appointment	Nicholas Armstrong		Burnsville High School	Pep Band Assistant	Winter Stipend	1.0 FTE Stipend
Classified	Appointment	Michael Curley		Nicollet Middle School	Girls Basketball- Assistant Coach	Winter Stipend	.34 FTE Stipend
Classified	Appointment	Julia Cordes		Burnsville High School	Boys Swim/Dive- Assistant Coach	Winter Stipend	.2 FTE Stipend
Classified	Appointment	Gabriela Trnjanin		Edward Neill Elementary	Educational Assistant	01/09/2025	6.75 hours/day
Classified	Appointment	Erika Granda		Burnsville High School	Food Service Associate	01/02/2025	3.75 hours/day
Classified	Appointment	Carrie Rood		Diamondhead Education Center	Clerical	01/02/2025	8 hours/day
Classified	Appointment	Alicia Vonderbarr		Burnsville High School	Speech Team- Assistant Coach	Winter Stipend	.50 FTE Stipend
Classified	Change of Assignment	Sile Adam		Gideon Pond Elementary	Educational Assistant	01/02/2025	7.25 hours
Classified	Change of Assignment	Mary Alvarado		Harriet Bishop Elementary	Custodian	12/09/2024	8 hours/day
Classified	Change of Assignment	Cheryl Westman		Sky Oaks Elementary School	Educational Assistant	01/13/2025	4 hours/day
Classified	Resignation	Ryan Haddorff		Burnsville High School	Girls Tennis- Head Coach	12/09/2024	1.0 FTE Stipend
Classified	Resignation	Robert Bohr		District-wide	Custodian	12/20/2024	8 hours/day
Classified	Resignation	Christian Kibler		Burnsville High School	Track and Field- Assistant Coach	12/16/2024	1.0 FTE Stipend
Classified	Resignation	Ayan Mohamud		Gideon Pond Elementary	Educational Assistant	01/03/2025	7.25 hours/day
Classified	Retirement	Brian Johnson		Metcalf Middle School	Custodian	01/03/2025	8 hours/day